508260552 12/04/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8307744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER MEISSNER	05/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE	
Street Address:	17 QUINCY STREET	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11834718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1264

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, ctaublib@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIS-71102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLY G. TAUBLIB	
SIGNATURE:	/Carly G. Taublib/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BIS-71102 Executed Assignment - Meissner to President and Fellows of Harvard College#page1.tif source=BIS-71102 Executed Assignment - Meissner to President and Fellows of Harvard College#page2.tif

PATENT 508260552 REEL: 065757 FRAME: 0657

Vedder Price P.C.

File No.: 47608.01.2090/ BJ-2013/084

Serial No. 15/038,504 Filing Date: May 23, 2016

ASSIGNMENT

L Alexander Meissner have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR DIAGNOSING, EVALUATING AND TREATING CANCER and PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE, having a place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, MA 02138, USA and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignce," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignce.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whalsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent.

Authorize Assignce to file and prosecute patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or names or in the name of Assignce or otherwise as Assignce may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct

Warrant that I have not incomingly conveyed to others any right in said inventors discoveries, applications or parents or any license to use the same or to make, use or set anything embodying or attitude any of said inventors or discoveries and had I have good right to assume to Assignee without encountrings.

Bind my hear and legal representatives as well as mixed to do upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me, all acts reasonable serving to assure that the early inventions and discoveries, the said potent applications and the said Letters before daily be test and enjoyed by Assignee's fully and contest as the same could have been

PATENT REEL: 065757 FRAME: 0658 held and enjoyed by me or my heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which I have affixed my signatury

5/1/017

Date

dexander Meissner

Witness 1

5///8017

Date

Sylvanure /

Zachony

Smit

Print Name

Witness 2

51114017

 $\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{M}}\mathbf{e}$

Signature,

Daille Vales

ie.